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Contract Information Sheet
Vendor Name: Goodyear Tire & Rubber Company

Contract Information

Statewide Contract Number SW(C90782

Contract Name Tires and Tubes, Pneumatic and Solid
PeopleSoft Vendor Number 0000008117 Location Code 001
Vendor Name & Address

Goodyear Tire & Rubber Company
1144 E. Market Street — D/709
Akron, Ohio 44316-1000

TIN: 34-0253240

Contract Administrator

Name: Jeanne Oberdier
Tel: (330) 796-4352 or (888) 453-0021 opt 2, 2
Fax: (330) 796-3404

Goodyear Web Link

Contract Details

1. Orders to be mailed to Local Service Distribution Centers

The Goodyear Tire & Rubber Company
2. Payments to be mailed to PO Box 277809
Atlanta, Georgia 30384-7809

Orders will be shipped within seven (7)

sonippingiintormation days after receipt of Purchase Order

4. Discounts Bid Offer does not include a cash discount
5. Payment Terms Net 30 Days
6. Bid offer includes Both State and Local Governments

Vendor will accept the Purchasing Card

7. A tabl t th
LA O UEL for purchases under this contract



http://www.goodyear.com/gov

Contract Information Sheet
Vendor Name: Bridgestone Americas Tire Operations LLC.

Contract Information

Statewide Contract Number SW(C90782

Contract Name Tires and Tubes, Pneumatic and Solid
PeopleSoft Vendor Number 0000008115 Location Code 001
Vendor Name & Address

Bridgestone Americas Tire Operations, LLC. 535 Marriott Drive Nashville, TN 37214
Website: www.bfntgovtires.com TIN: 34-0220440

Contract Administrator

Name: Vicky Dunbar — Manager, Government Sales
Tel: (615) 937-3693 or 1-800-543-7522

Fax: (615) 493-0000

dunbarvicky@bfusa.com

Contract Details

1. Orders to be mailed to Local Service Distribution Centers

BATO, LLC P. O. Box 905392 Charlotte, NC
2. Payments to be mailed to 28290-5392

Tires will be delivered within 21 days or less

3. Shipping information after Receipt of Order

4. Discounts Bid Offer does not include a Cash Discount
5. Payment Terms Net 30 Days
6. Bid offer includes State and Local Government Entities

Vendor will accept the Purchasing Card for

7. Acceptable payment method .
P pay purchases under this contract.



http://www.bfntgovtires.com/
http://www.bfntgovtires.com/
mailto:dunbarvicky@bfusa.com

Contract/Renewals/Extensions/Changes

Effective Date: September 16, 2008
Expiration Date: September 15, 2010

Effective Date: September 16, 2010
Expiration Date: September 15, 2011

Effective Date: September 16, 2011
Expiration Date: August 31, 2012

Change #1:Goodyear Tire Recall Notice for SWC90782
The Department of Administrative Services has been notified by the Goodyear Tire & Rubber
Company of a tire recall they have issued. A condition relating to motor vehicle safety may exist
in certain Goodyear brand Wrangler Silent Armor tires. Use of these tires in certain conditions
could result in partial tread separation leading to vehicle damage or a motor vehicle crash.

If your vehicle is found to be fitted with qualifying Wrangler Silent Armor tires, they will be
replaced at no-charge with Goodyear manufactured tires of the same size.


http://pur.doas.ga.gov/SPD_OFFICIALCOMMUNICATIONS/Wrangler%20SilentArmor%20Recall%20Consumer%20Letter.pdf

Contract Ordering Instructions

Orders will be placed with the vendor closest to the final destination with the lowest price. To
find the vendor closest to the final destination, refer to the Authorized Dealer/Distributors list
on the Statewide Contract’s Website or you may use the contract information sheet to punch

out to the vendors Electronic Catalog Web address using the hyperlink provided. Once there,

you will find information on the Vendor’s Dealers/Distributors in your area.

Agencies may either reference the NIGP Code or the Product Code on the Purchase Order when
placing orders.

The vendors on this Statewide Contract have the capability for centralized billing; that is, billed
directly from Manufacturer. Contact the Contract Manager for more information.

Special Note*: Agencies operating Pursuit Vehicles are authorized to purchase from any
vendor on this Statewide Contract to ensure all tires on pursuit vehicles are produced by the
same manufacturer.

Centralized Billing Instructions — Bridgestone/Firestone:

If an Agency is requiring Central Billing by Bridgestone, they need to contact Linda Alberstadt —
General Manager — North American Government Sales with the following information:

Agency Name

Agency Address

Agency City, State, Zip Code

Accounts Payable Contact Person

Accounts Payable Phone & Fax Number

Accounts Payable Email Address

ok wWwNE



Additional Contract Information

A $1.00 Fee is imposed upon the retail sale of all new replacement tires, not on used or
recapped tires. Agricultural equipment tires, except for pickup trucks, which have less than 12”
rim size and tires for devises moved exclusively by human power are excluded. State and Local
Governments are not excluded from this $1.00 Fee.

Choosing the correct tire is very important for safety, performance, and tire tread life. If you
are unsure which tire is appropriate for the State owned vehicle you operate, contact the
contract Vendor or a Dealer/Distributor in their network for assistance selecting the right tire
for your application. One provision of this contract is for the successful bidder to provide
support for customer inquiries.

Using agencies are urged to practice good tire maintenance including tire matching,
maintaining proper tire inflation, and tire rotation at the appropriate interval.

Michelin North America, Inc. has provided a Universal Resource Locator (URL) on the contract
information sheet to punch out to their website for additional State of Georgia contract
information. To use the URL and navigate once at the website, follow the procedures below:

User ID Name: stateofgeorgia
Password: michelinga

The Login takes you to the HOME page. Click on the tab at the top of the page “Products and
Prices” then select “State & Federal” where you will find the Georgia Net Price List and the
Georgia Dealer List. If you have any questions, please contact George E. Breazeale -
Government Contract Specialist at: 1-864-458-6487.



NIGP Code

8630500009

8630500010

8630700011

8631000012

8631500013

863200014

8632000015

863250016

NIGP Code

8630700017

8631000018

8631500019

NIGP Code

8630700020

8631000021
8631500022

NIGP CODE LINE ITEMS

Tires, Radial

Category

TIRES, PASSENGER
TIRES, PURSUIT
TIRES, LIGHT TRUCK

TIRES, TRUCK/MEDIUM COMMERCIAL/HEAVY
EQUIPMENT TRUCKS & BUS

TIRES, EARTHMOVER/OFF-ROAD EQUIPMENT

TIRES, FARM TRACTOR AND IMPLEMENT
FRONT

TIRES, FARM TRACTOR AND IMPLEMENT/REAR
TIRES, INDUSTRIAL

Tires, Bias

Category

TIRES, LIGHT TRUCKS

TIRES, TRUCKS/MEDIUM COMMERCIAL/HEAVY
EQUIPMENT TRUCKS & BUS

TIRES, EARTHMOVE/OFF-ROAD EQUIPMENT
Tubes, Radial

Category

TUBES, LIGHT TRUCK

TIRES, TRUCK
TUBES, EARTHMOVER/ OFF-ROAD EQUIPMENT



NIGP Code

8630700023

8631000024

8631500025

8632000026

8632000027

8632500028

NIGP Code

8632500029

8631500030

8631500031

8632500032

8630500034

8630500035

8630500036

NIGP Code

9288200001

9288200002

Tires, Bias
Category
TUBES, LIGHT TRUCKS

TIRES, TRUCK/MEDIUM COMMERCIAL/HEAVY
EQUIPMENT TRUCKS & BUS

TUBES, EARTHMOVER/OFF-ROAD EQUIPMENT

TUBES, FARM TRACTOR AND IMPLEMENT
TUBES, FARM TRACTOR AND IMPLEMENT

TUBES, INDUSTRIAL

Tires, Specialty

Category

TIRES, UTILITY TRAILER
TIRES, LAWN AND GARDEN
TIRES, ALL-TERRAIN VEHICLES
TIRES, INDUSTRIAL SOLID
TIRE ROTATION

FLAT REPAIR

WHEEL CHANGE

Additional Services

Category
Tire Installation w/Purchase in store Per Tire

Change Tire (Dismount, Mount Per Tire)



9288200003

9288200004

9288200005

9288200006

9288200007

9288200008

Wheel Balance Per Tire

Valve Stem Replacement Per Tire

Rotate Mounted Tires Per/Tire

Flat Repair (Remove, Repair and Mount Per Tire)
Flat Repair (Off Vehicle Per Tire)

Used Tire Recycle/Disposal Fee (Per Tire)





